
10/30/2020 Service Notice For Case: 13-2164-GA-CRS

CASE NUMBER: 13-2164-GA-CRS
CASE DESCRIPTION: Verde Energy USA Ohio, LLC
DATE OF SERVICE: 10/30/2020
DOCUMENT SIGNED ^/<^

Sign Here:

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD

VERDE Energy USA Ohio, LLC 
Martha Lopez, Regulatory 

12140 Wickchester Lane, Suite 100
Houston,TX 77079
Phone:832-217-1909
Email:martha.lopez@sparkenergy.com

ATTORNEY
NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone :614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER 

65 E STATE STREET 
SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

CQ

none *Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

file:///C:/disReports/13-2l64ServiceNotice.htmi 1/4



10/30/2020 Service Notice For Case: 13-2164-GA-CRS

none Clay, Barbara Legal Counsel
Spark Energy Gas, LLC
12140 Wickchester Lane, Suite 100
Houston,TX 77079
Phone:832-200-3764
Email:bclay@sparkenergy.com

none *Proano, David F. Mr.
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

none Kash, Kendall
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square, Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:kkash@bakerlaw.com

none LEMON, DANIEL
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
127 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000
CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:DLEMON@B AKERLAW.COM

none *LeClerc, Muriel T 
Spark Energy, LLC 
12140 Wickchester Ln., Suite 100
Houston,TX 77079
Phone:207-890-4094
Email:mleclerc@sparkenergy.com

none *Greene, Tracy J Mrs. 
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State St.
7th Floor
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none

none

none
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Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 
Fax:614-466-8574 
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

O’BRIEN, ANGELA 

65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none THOMPSON, TAYLOR 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
127 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000
CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:TATHOMPSON@BAKERLAW.COM

none * Stanley, Trevor A Mr.
Major Energy Electric Services LLC 
100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 310 

Orangeburg,NY 10962 
Phone:347-226-3730 

Fax:718-228-2552 
Email:TStanley@gmail.com

none BOJKO, KIMBERLY W 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
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280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4124 

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

none Lundstrom, Marty Legal Counsel
Spark Energy Gas, LLC
12140 Wickchester Lane, Suite 100
Houston,TX 77079
Phone:832-200-3729
Email:mlundstrom@sparkenergy.com

none *Howard, Stephen M Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street
XXXXX RETIRED XXXXX
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5401
Fax:614-719-4772
Email:smhoward@vorys.com

none * Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 728-2516 
Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none PALMER HOOPER, RACHEL
C/0 BAKERHOSTETLER
127 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000
CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0470
Email;DPROANO@B AKERLAW.COM
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